

REC

## 101621021

**EET** 

2.16.01

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

	<del></del>			
<ol> <li>Name and address of conveying party:</li> <li>Congress Financial Corporation</li> <li>One Post Office Square</li> <li>Boston, Massachusetts 02109</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party:  EcoPRO Imaging Corporation 4085 East La Palma Avenue, Suite A Anaheim, California 92807-1702			
[X] A Massachusetts Corporation	[X] A New York Corporation			
3. Nature of conveyance: Release of Security Interest which was recorded at Reel/Frame 2117/0066.	4. Trademark Registration Nos.: 1,894,619; 2,074,565; 2,143,400; 2,166,366			
Execution Date: February 7, 2001				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square Post Office Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603	6. Total number of Registrations involved: 4			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\\$115.00\$	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138			
[X] \$115.00 Check is enclosed.	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached document is an original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized.

Kristen E. Mollnow

R289779.1

<u>1-15-01</u>

Date

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Release of Security Interest: 3]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0074

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress Financial Corporation (New England) hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title, and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, and any applications for registration thereof owned by EcoPRO Imaging Corporation, including, but not limited to, all trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, and any applications for registration thereof set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademark registrations, service mark registrations and application for registration thereof set forth on said Schedule A.

Congress Financial Corporation (New England)

Dated: February 7, Jav

Name: Brian

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0075

## Schedule A

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
ECOFILM	USA	74/370,218	3/22/93	1,894,619	5/16/95	Registered
ECOGRAFIX	USA	75/975,557	11/15/93	2,074,565	6/24/97	Registered
ECOPRO	USA	75/127,979	7/1/96	2,166,366	6/16/98	Registered
ECOVELLUM	USA	75/121,746	6/10/96	2,143,400	3/10/98	Registered

R376572.3

**RECORDED: 02/16/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0076